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March 15, 2010 _

Abdullah Hussain

Fuclid Noble Mini Mart
" 16049 Euclid Ave.

Fagt Cleveland, OH 44112

NON-HPV

FACILITY ID: 13-18-18-8701

NOTICE OF VIOLATION: Operating an air emisgions unit without obtaining a state
operating permit, Failure to provide proof of attendance and completion of training
required by Ohio EPA

Dear My. Hussain:

e o On March 3, 2010, the Cleveland Division of Air Quality (CDAQ) inspected Euclid Noble
Mini Mart located at 16049 Euclid Avenue in East Cleveland. This letter scrves as
notification that you have and are operating sources in violation of the foilowing applicable
air statutes, air regulations, or air permit conditions.

Euclid Noble Mini Mart installed a gasoline dispensing facility without obtaining the
necessary state operating permit. This is a violation of Ohio Revised Code (ORC) 3704.05
(G) and Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) 3745-31-02(A).

CDAQ isin receipt of the Permit-by-Rule Notification form which was submitted to CDAQ
on March 5, 2010. CDAQ has determined that no further enforcement action is warranted
at this time regarding the failure to obtain a state operating permit, but reserves its right
to take such action in the future if necessary.

Euclid Noble Mini Mart also failed to provide proof of attendance and completion of training
required by Ohio EPA in violation of QAC Rule 3745-21-09(DDD)(3)(a){vi), which states
that any owner or operator of a gasoline dispensing facility must provide proof of
attendance and completion of training required by the Ohio KPA for the operator or local
manager of the gascline dispensing facility. Fuclid Noble Mini Mart is required to have a
Stage 1T compliance specialist certificate.

Unless you undertake some type of corrective action vou will remain in noncompliance.

' CDAQ requests that the responsible official for Euclid Noble Mini Mart attend the required
training for Ohio EPA and submit proof of attendance and completion of the training within
thirty {30} days to the following enforcement representative: '

An Equal Opportunity Empioyer
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Megan Murphy

Cleveland Division of Air Quality
75 Erieview Plaza 2% Floor
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1839

Please be advised that OAC Rule 8745-21-09(DDD)(3) () states all records shall be retained

by the owner or operator for a period of not less than three years and shall be made
available to the director or any authorized representative of the director for review during
normal business hours.

Violations of Ohio air pollution laws and /or permit terms and conditions are subject to the
penalties stipulated in Ohio Revised Code Section 3704.99(A), which allows fines of not
more than twenty-five thousand dollars or impriscnment for not more than one year, or
bath, for each violation.

CDAQ issues this letter with Ohio BPA’s concurrence. The failure to mention any specific
violation does not excuse any violations of local, state and federal laws or regulations
regarding air pollution control. Viclations of air poliution control laws may be pursued in
local court or referred to Ohio EPA or U.S. EPA for further enforcement action. Should you
have any guestions, please call Megan Murphy at 216-664-4258.

Sincerely,

“O?)mda 15mmfv‘1 ?Gf‘ G5

George Baker

- ._._Chlefef Enfgrcement et et e et S S

GB/MM

e Michael J. Krzywicki, CDAQ
John Paulian, Ohio EPA Central Office
Iisa Holscher, U.S. EPA Region V
Facility File and LA\Data\Facilitiss\1318188701\2010-3-3 NOV.doc

encl:  Ohio Environmental Protection Agency’s (EPA) Enforcement Penalty Policy for
Stage II Vapor Control System Violations
Ohio EPA Vapor Recovery System Weekly Checklist
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